UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

| For the Northern | | District of | Cal ifornia | | |
|--|---------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------|------|
| ARTEMIZ ADKINS Plaintiff (s), V. | | CONSENT ORDER GRANTING SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY | | | |
| GARRETT ADKINS Defendant (s), | | CA | CASE NUMBER: 4:19-cv-05535-HSG | | |
| Notice is hereby give | val by the court | | N S ty (s) Name) | substitutes | |
| GARRETT ADKINS, I n Pero (Name of place of RICHARD HELZE | , S | tate Bar No. | as cou | insel of record in | |
| (Name of Attorney (s) Withdrawing Appearance) | | | | | |
| Contact information for new of Firm Name: | GARRETT ADKINS | | | | |
| Address: 1709 Avila Ranch Drive, Petaluma, CA 94954 | | | | | |
| Telephone: | (45) 599 - 9059 Facsimile | | | | |
| E-Mail (Optional): | adkinsgt@gmail.com | | | | |
| I consent to the above substitue Date: //-/6- | | GARRETT ADKINS (Signature of Party (s)) | | | |
| I consent to being substituted. Date: | 4 | RICHARD F | HELZBERG | (s)) | |
| I consent to the above substitu | tion. | | | | |
| Date: | | | (Si _l | gnature of New Attorney) | |
| The substitution of attorney is | hereby approved and so | ORDERED. | | 101 | 10 1 |
| Date: 11/19/2020 | | | Haywo | Judge | LJ. |

[Note: A separate consent order of substitution must be filed by each new attorney wishing to enter an appearance.]